

Department of Education

SOCCSKSARGEN REGION

December 20, 2022

REGION MEMORANDUM HRDD No. 141, s. 2022

CHANGE OF DATE AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION TO THE 4TH QUARTER HRDD-HRDS PROGRAM IMPLEMENTATION REVIEW (PIR) cum SOX HRD AWARDS

To: Schools Division Superintendents

- 1. Relative to Region Memorandum HRDD No. 127 re Conduct of the 4th Quarter HRDD-HRDS Program Implementation Review (PIR) cum SOX HRD Awards, this office announces that the schedule of the activity shall be moved to **January 26-27, 2023**. Venue to be announced through a separate issuance.
- 2. The Assistant Schools Division Superintendents (ASDS) and Chief Education Supervisors - School Governance and Operations Division (SGOD) of the schools division offices (SDOs) are enjoined to participate in the activity for a thorough discussion and monitoring of programs and fund utilization relative to human resource development.
- 3. Data collection for SOX HRD Awards - Special Awards shall be extended until December 29, 2022.
- Participants are requested to wear smart casual attire during the SOX HRD Awards.
- All other information stipulated in Region Memorandum HRDD No. 127, s. 2022 are still enforced.
- For queries and clarifications, contact Dave C. Prodigo, EPS HRDD, through dave.prodigo@deped.gov.ph or Maricel B. Dignadice, EPS II - NEAP R-XII, through maricel.bacaling@deped.gov.ph.

7. For information and compliance of all concerned.

Encl.: None

Reference: Region Memorandum HRDD No. 127, s. 2022

Allocation: HRD GASS Fund 2022

To be included in the Perpetual Index under the following Subjects: AWARDS PROGRAMS RECOGNITION REVIEW

DCP/HRDD/RM- CHANGE OF DATE AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION TO THE 4TH QUARTER HRDD-HRDS PROGRAM IMPLEMENTATION REVIEW (PIR) cum SOX HRD AWARDS/082/December 20, 2022



Regional Center, Brgy. Carpenter Hill, City of Koronadal Telefax No.: (083) 2288825/ (083) 2281893

Website: depedroxii.org Email: region12@deped.gov.ph

